July 5, 2022

The Board of Public Works & Safety met on Tuesday, July 5, 2022, at 10:00 a.m. in the Marion City Council Chambers. Present were Alex Huskey, Janice Adams, Cindy Cunningham, Linda Wilk, and secretary to the board.

Motion to approve the minutes for June 6, 2022- Cindy Cunningham; seconded Janice Adams. **Motion carried.**

Motion to approve June 20, 2022 minutes- Linda Wilk; seconded Cindy Cunningham. **Motion carried.**

Public Comment

No public comment.

PAYMENT OF THE BILLS- July 5, 2022

Motion to approve payment of the bills for July 5, 2022- Cindy Cunningham; seconded Linda Wilk. **Motion carried**

Motion to adjourn- Linda Wilk; seconded Janice Adams

Meeting adjourned.

Alex Huskey- President Board of Public Works & Safety

ATTEST:

Aisha Richard- Secretary Board of Public Works & Safety